

1. 在 2017 年 12 月 31 日，本公司在 CSRC 网站上披露了 2017 年年度报告。

1. IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1.1
- C
- 1.2
- H
- C
- J
- H
- 1.3
- C

2. KEY FINANCIALS

2.1 Major financial statements items and financial indicators

Unit: MB

Items	For the three months from 1 July 2024 to 30 September 2024	Increase/ decrease compared to the same period of last year (%)	For the nine months ended 30 September 2024	Increase/ decrease compared to the same period of last year (%)
	3,907,891,430.35	-37.03	14,603,886,927.79	-8.06
	-202,973,418.07	-122.97	1,295,646,909.93	-34.18
	-235,364,381.08	-126.87	1,245,043,778.15	-36.02
			3,016,985,554.74	
B	-0.09	-122.05	0.55	-38.45
	-0.09	-121.96	0.55	-38.36
(%)	-0.77	5.38	5.80	6.24

	As at 30 September 2024	As at 31 December 2023	Increase/decrease compared to the end of last year (%)
Equity	44,112,509,494.84	42,981,997,983.52	2.63
Capital	22,293,017,743.52	22,215,074,391.42	0.35
2024 30 2024 30			

2.2 Non-recurring items and amounts

	For the three months from 1 July 2024 to 30 September 2024	For the nine months ended 30 September 2024
Non-recurring items		
Gain		
	-3,962,857.35	-13,778,689.70
Gain		
	16,596,733.60	39,228,872.50
Income		
	33,790,920.41	43,116,979.91

2.3 Changes in major financial statements item and financial indicators and reason thereof

Items	Closing balance	Opening balance	Increase/
-------	--------------------	--------------------	-----------

3. SHAREHOLDERS' INFORMATION

3.1 Total number of ordinary shareholders and preferred shareholders with voting rights resumed and shareholding of the top ten shareholders

Total number of ordinary shareholders at end of the reporting period		Total number of preferred shareholders with voting rights resumed at end of the reporting period (if any)				
53,643						
Shareholding of top ten shareholders (excluding the shares lent through refinancing)						
Name of shareholders	Nature of shareholders	Shareholding as at the period end	Percentage (%)	Restricted shareholding	Pledge, mark or locked-up Status	Number
HK CC MI EE LIM E		441,652,960	18.85			
H		439,358,400	18.75			
		350,532,000	14.96			
J		324,081,600	13.83			
H K C	F	55,167,444	2.35			
C						
		46,801,800	2.00			
		31,201,200	1.33			
F		31,201,200	1.33			
		18,600,000	0.79			
M						
E G						
E I						
F						
		18,119,074	0.77			
B C L GF H						
M						
I						
I						

Shareholdings of top ten unrestricted shareholders (excluding the shares lent through refinancing)

Name of shareholders	Number of Unrestricted tradable shares held	Class of shares and number	
		Class	Number
HK CC MI EE LIM E	441,652,960		441,652,960
H	439,358,400	MB	439,358,400
	350,532,000	MB	350,532,000
J	324,081,600	MB	324,081,600
H K C C	55,167,444	MB	55,167,444
	46,801,800	MB	46,801,800
	31,201,200	MB	31,201,200
	31,201,200	MB	31,201,200
	18,600,000	MB	18,600,000
	18,119,074	MB	18,119,074

GFH M
I
M H, M J, M
M
M 4,800,000 A 485,000
H M H, 2,203,000
H M 111,000
H J
HK CC MI EE LIM E

E
I
E G
F 18,600,000 C

1: HK CC MI EE LIM E
H C

2: H K C C
C

3: 2024.

4: A

4. OTHER REMINDERS

1. 於2023年5月22日，本公司於2023年股東週年大會上，經股東批准，授權董事會（《關於回購公司部分H股一般性授權的議案》）

授權董事會於2023年5月22日至2024年5月17日，以不超過0.35%的總股本，即不超過8,285,000 H股，用於回購公司H股。該項授權將於2023年股東週年大會結束時失效。於2023年5月22日，本公司H股收盤價為HK\$17.98，而於2023年5月17日，本公司H股收盤價為HK\$13.66。根據該項授權，本公司已回購H股122,291,740股。

5. QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

5.1 Financial Statements

Consolidated Balance Sheet

As at 30 September 2024

MB Financial Group Co., Ltd.

MB Financial Group Co., Ltd.

Items	As at 30 September 2024	As at 31 December 2023
Current assets:		
Cash and cash equivalents	5,202,335,142.25	6,616,387,667.80
Accounts receivable	332,567,773.85	230,000,000.00
Due from banks		623,194.84
Investments in subsidiaries	1,270,838,399.61	1,593,420,392.78
Investments in associates	3,024,487,660.15	3,685,519,572.47
Financial assets at fair value	2,577,141,688.92	2,006,375,691.99
Assets under management	213,547,258.61	334,679,147.36
Other current assets	189,838,724.10	110,981,841.18
Intangible assets	2,167,736,168.07	2,001,439,456.08
Other non-current assets	493,482,108.57	253,544,780.77
Non-current assets:	15,471,974,924.13	16,832,971,745.27
Loans	108,131,246.00	100,912,760.44
Investments in subsidiaries	493,135,697.60	512,316,310.04
Financial assets at fair value	15,467,573,487.75	15,114,905,877.20
Other non-current assets	3,640,248,496.21	1,755,993,807.38
Investments in associates	950,637,299.26	772,995,833.34
Intangible assets	6,376,730,051.37	3,279,561,250.53
Loans	188,050,048.34	80,715,862.63
Other non-current assets	300,245,195.83	219,705,261.03
Other non-current assets	1,115,783,048.35	4,311,919,275.66
Other non-current assets	28,640,534,570.71	26,149,026,238.25
Other non-current assets	44,112,509,494.84	42,981,997,983.52

[illegible]

Consolidated Income Statement
For the nine months ended 30 September 2024

MB
 F G G Co., Ltd.

MB
 MB

Items	For the nine months ended 30 September 2024	For the nine months ended 30 September 2023
I. Total operating income	14,603,886,927.79	15,884,754,551.71
Income from operations	14,603,886,927.79	15,884,754,551.71
II. Total operating costs	13,092,855,274.09	13,687,258,371.34
Cost of sales	11,826,559,614.14	12,512,619,867.37
Depreciation and amortization	156,640,836.39	155,064,976.06
Impairment loss	49,888,059.83	53,205,931.93
Goodwill impairment loss		
Other non-current asset impairment loss	237,827,378.78	203,156,940.18
Other non-current asset impairment loss		
Other non-current asset impairment loss	479,770,552.29	488,804,223.74
Finance income	342,168,832.66	274,406,432.06
Income from operations	417,437,323.05	377,283,590.99
Income from operations		
Income from operations	85,073,506.41	65,920,703.08
Income from operations	100,203,738.26	44,417,485.82
Income from operations	56,206,628.06	14,195,303.23
Income from operations		
Income from operations		
Income from operations	13,045,729.54	15,758,168.23
Income from operations		
Income from operations	-43,918.61	83,275.87
Income from operations		
Income from operations	6,672,461.26	-24,377,980.35
Income from operations		
Income from operations	-206,203,928.58	-15,241,927.32
Income from operations		
Income from operations	-13,778,689.70	-7,819,396.09
III. Operating profit (loss stated with "-")	1,454,087,944.39	2,208,752,941.53
Income from operations	4,350,505.41	2,495,620.45
Income from operations	4,443,626.99	1,910,339.23
IV. Total profit (total loss stated with "-")	1,453,994,822.81	2,209,338,222.75
Income from operations	152,511,363.80	238,104,754.50

Items	For the nine months ended 30 September 2024	For the nine months ended 30 September 2023
V. Net profit (net loss stated with "-")	1,301,483,459.01	1,971,233,468.25
(I) C		
1.		
	1,301,483,459.01	1,971,233,468.25
(II) C		
1.		
	1,295,646,909.93	1,968,569,472.63
2.		
	5,836,549.08	2,663,995.62
VI. Other comprehensive income, net of tax	-30,895,323.27	-11,966,193.28
(I)		
	-30,895,323.27	-11,966,193.28
1.		
	-30,895,323.27	-11,966,193.28
(1) C		
	7,583,151.29	-5,341,474.85
(2) C		
	-38,478,474.56	-6,624,718.43
VII. Total comprehensive income	1,270,588,135.74	1,959,267,274.97
(I)		
	1,264,751,586.66	1,956,603,279.35
(II)		
	5,836,549.08	2,663,995.62
VIII. Earnings per share		
(I) B	0.55	0.90
(II) B	0.55	0.90
F		
	MB0.	
	MB0.	
L		
H		
J		
H		

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flow
For the nine months ended 30 September 2024

MB F G G C, L

MB

Items	For the nine months ended 30 September 2024	For the nine months ended 30 September 2023
I. Cash flow from operating activities:		
Cash and cash equivalents	9,489,508,855.91	8,401,966,384.11
Accounts receivable	193,583,768.67	286,308,909.68
Accounts payable	193,750,200.87	117,167,471.43
Prepaid expenses	9,876,842,825.45	8,805,442,765.22
Accrued liabilities	5,052,737,062.12	7,097,436,424.37
Other assets	736,421,277.25	658,576,851.93
Other liabilities	578,138,801.62	568,096,466.69
Income taxes	492,560,129.72	502,260,003.56
Other operating activities	6,859,857,270.71	8,826,369,746.55
	3,016,985,554.74	-20,926,981.33
II. Cash flow from investing activities		
Capital expenditures	1,375,000,000.00	2,000,000.00
Acquisition of intangible assets	1,055,027.85	541,410.00
Disposal of property, plant and equipment	4,799,991.94	27,817,564.94
Disposal of intangible assets	25,994,116.57	35,698,991.39
Other investing activities	1,456,849,136.36	66,057,966.33
Net change in cash and cash equivalents	4,134,470,859.86	2,985,540,423.24
Free cash flow	1,477,550,000.00	
Other investing activities	3,200,000.00	
Net change in cash and cash equivalents	84,488,448.30	297,768,666.22
Other investing activities	5,699,709,308.16	3,283,309,089.46
Other investing activities	-4,242,860,171.80	-3,217,251,123.13

